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HRES 770
Condemning an act of war against Israel by Hamas, the Palestinian Islamic Jihad, and associated forces, and
for other purposes.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 10, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Oct 25, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/770 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Nunn, Zachary [R-IA-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/770
https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/770
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000193


Cosponsors  (44 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Moylan, James C. [R-GU-At Large] R · GU Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Alford, Mark [R-MO-4] R · MO Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Baird, James R. [R-IN-4] R · IN Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Budzinski, Nikki [D-IL-13] D · IL Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Chavez-DeRemer, Lori [R-OR-5] R · OR Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Ciscomani, Juan [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Collins, Mike [R-GA-10] R · GA Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Davis, Donald G. [D-NC-1] D · NC Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Duarte, John S. [R-CA-13] R · CA Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Feenstra, Randy [R-IA-4] R · IA Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Fry, Russell [R-SC-7] R · SC Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Houchin, Erin [R-IN-9] R · IN Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Kean, Thomas H. [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Kiggans, Jennifer A [R-VA-2] R · VA Oct 10, 2023

Rep. LaLota, Nick [R-NY-1] R · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Langworthy, Nicholas A. [R-NY-23] R · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Luna, Anna Paulina [R-FL-13] R · FL Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Molinaro, Marcus J. [R-NY-19] R · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Moran, Nathaniel [R-TX-1] R · TX Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Pettersen, Brittany [D-CO-7] D · CO Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Ryan, Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-7] D · MI Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Sorensen, Eric [D-IL-17] D · IL Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Spartz, Victoria [R-IN-5] R · IN Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-24] R · NY Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Yakym, Rudy [R-IN-2] R · IN Oct 10, 2023

Rep. Bergman, Jack [R-MI-1] R · MI Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Donalds, Byron [R-FL-19] R · FL Oct 11, 2023

Rep. James, John [R-MI-10] R · MI Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Landsman, Greg [D-OH-1] D · OH Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Luttrell, Morgan [R-TX-8] R · TX Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Miller, Carol D. [R-WV-1] R · WV Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Nickel, Wiley [D-NC-13] D · NC Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Pfluger, August [R-TX-11] R · TX Oct 11, 2023

Rep. Strong, Dale W. [R-AL-5] R · AL Oct 11, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Oct 12, 2023

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY Oct 13, 2023

Rep. D'Esposito, Anthony [R-NY-4] R · NY Oct 25, 2023

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Oct 25, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 10, 2023) 

This resolution expresses unwavering support for Israel and a readiness to consider urgent requests for additional
assistance to Israel to defend its people and sovereignty. The resolution also states that (1) Israel is entitled to act in self-
defense against Hamas, the Palestinian Islamic Jihad, and associated forces, as well as their state sponsors; and (2) the
cross-border attacks and kidnappings against Israel constitute acts of international terrorism and aggression.

Actions Timeline

Oct 25, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Oct 10, 2023: Introduced in House
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